
 
1   Team Scores  
1   Harding University 313          +33 
2   Midwestern State 318          +38 
3   Henderson State 321          +41 
4   Missouri Southern State 322          +42 
5   Arkansas-Fort Smith 323          +43 
6   UT Tyler 324          +44 
7   Northeastern State 325          +45 
8   Lubbock Christian 327          +47 

T9   Cameron 336          +56 
T9   Northwestern OK St. 336          +56 
11   Southeastern Okla. 343          +63 
12   Southern Nazarene U. 344          +64 
13   Redlands CC 345          +65 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2024, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Hardscrabble Invitational
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Fort Smith, AR 
Hardscrabble CC Women's and Hardscrabble CC Women's 

Dates: Mar 25 - Mar 26 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T1   Allie Bianchi  Henderson State  71          +1   
-  T1   Clara Peake  Redlands CC  71          +1   
-  3   Caroline Steingruebner  UT Tyler  75          +5   
-  4   Sidney Stramel  Arkansas-Fort Smith  76          +6   
-  T5   Lily Nelson *  Henderson State  77          +7   
-  T5   Romane Lacoste  Northwestern OK St.  77          +7   
-  T5   Jess Parker  Northeastern State  77          +7   
-  T5   Karina Duran  UT Tyler  77          +7   
-  T5   Kodie Winnings  Harding University  77          +7   
-  T5   Madeleine Wilson  Harding University  77          +7   
-  T5   Madison Brown  Midwestern State  77          +7   
-  T5   Martha Laremark  UT Tyler  77          +7   
-  T13   Marybeth Bellnap  Northeastern State  78          +8   
-  T13   Alicia Martinez  Harding University  78          +8   
-  T13   Alexandra Escamilla  Lubbock Christian  78          +8   
-  T16   Maria Jose Savoca  Cameron  79          +9   
-  T16   Lily Griffin  Lubbock Christian  79          +9   
-  T18   Aida Nunez  Missouri Southern State  80          +10   
-  T18   Iratxe Fernandez-C.A  Missouri Southern State  80          +10   
-  T18   Katarina Chynoranska  Missouri Southern State  80          +10   
-  T18   Carley Button  Southeastern Okla.  80          +10   
-  T18   Brecklyn Flanagan  Midwestern State  80          +10   
-  T18   Alli Reily  Midwestern State  80          +10   
-  T24   Tristan Gabbard  Midwestern State  81          +11   
-  T24   Kenley McElyea  Arkansas-Fort Smith  81          +11   
-  T24   Daphney Tilton  Henderson State  81          +11   
-  T24   Sydney Kincade  Harding University  81          +11   
-  T28   Lily Allman  Missouri Southern State  82          +12   
-  T28   Madison Wert *  Midwestern State  82          +12   
-  T30   Haley Whittern  Southern Nazarene U.  83          +13   
-  T30   Sam Maceli  Northeastern State  83          +13   
-  T30   Jinna Boonbumroongsuk  Henderson State  83          +13   
-  T30   Rachel Hicks  Arkansas-Fort Smith  83          +13   
-  T30   Marvelyn Kartika  Arkansas-Fort Smith  83          +13   
-  T30   Lauren Gatsos *  Cameron  83          +13   
-  T36   Sara Armstong  Southern Nazarene U.  84          +14   
-  T36   Brenda Sanchez  Harding University  84          +14   
-  T38   Ashley Davis  Cameron  85          +15   
-  T38   Mollie Wheeler  Cameron  85          +15   
-  T38   Karen Kim  Southeastern Okla.  85          +15   
-  T38   Prestley Hammond  Lubbock Christian  85          +15   
-  T38   Agathe Lacoste  Northwestern OK St.  85          +15   
-  T38   Kyra Schmuhl  Lubbock Christian  85          +15   
-  T38   Daniela Espinoza  Redlands CC  85          +15   
-  T45   Tess Linden  Northwestern OK St.  86          +16 
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Hardscrabble CC Women's and Hardscrabble CC Women's 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T45   Emmerson Doyle  Missouri Southern State  86          +16   
-  T45   Felisa Sajulga  Henderson State  86          +16   
-  T45   Natalie Lewis  Southern Nazarene U.  86          +16   
-  T45   Makenna Henry  Midwestern State  86          +16   
-  T45   Pilar Martinez *  Harding University  86          +16   
-  T51   Yasmin Hang  Northeastern State  87          +17   
-  T51   Ines Diaz  Northeastern State  87          +17   
-  T51   Malerie Nyberg  Cameron  87          +17   
-  54   Amanda Lane  Northwestern OK St.  88          +18   
-  T55   Emma Englefield  Cameron  89          +19   
-  T55   Kayla Perera  Henderson State  89          +19   
-  T55   Hailey Richard  Southeastern Okla.  89          +19   
-  T55   Jayli Feeley  Southeastern Okla.  89          +19   
-  59   Addison Furtick  Northwestern OK St.  90          +20   
-  T60   Kyra Simon *  Missouri Southern State  91          +21   
-  T60   Simone Campise  Arkansas-Fort Smith  91          +21   
-  T60   Aspen Escamilla  Lubbock Christian  91          +21   
-  T60   Hope Walthall  Southeastern Okla.  91          +21   
-  T60   Hallie Schultz  Southern Nazarene U.  91          +21   
-  T60   Hannah Torres  Southern Nazarene U.  91          +21   
-  66   Maddie Sanders *  Arkansas-Fort Smith  92          +22   
-  T67   Livia Blevins *  Arkansas-Fort Smith  94          +24   
-  T67   Julietta Cuenca  Redlands CC  94          +24   
-  T69   Lydia Howard  UT Tyler  95          +25   
-  T69   Alison Foley  Redlands CC  95          +25   
-  T71   Claire Nation *  Hendrix College  96          +26   
-  T71   Lindsay McBride  Redlands CC  96          +26   
-  T73   Amber Alsup *  Hendrix College  97          +27   
-  T73   Jordyn Hall *  Lubbock Christian  97          +27   
-  75   Giann Miceli *  Hendrix College  99          +29   
-  -    Sora Kim  UT Tyler  W          -      
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Par 3 Scoring
A. Escamilla LCU 3.00 E 
L. Nelson HSU 3.00 E 
C. Peake Redlands 3.20 +1 
M. Wert MSUTX 3.20 +1 
M. Wilson Harding 3.20 +1 
S. Maceli NEastrn St 3.20 +1 
A. Nunez Southern 3.20 +1 
A. Bianchi HSU 3.20 +1 
A. Davis CU 3.20 +1 
Y. Hang NEastrn St 3.20 +1 
S. Stramel UAFS 3.20 +1 
L. Allman Southern 3.40 +2 
K. Winnings Harding 3.40 +2 
A. Martinez Harding 3.40 +2 
B. Sanchez Harding 3.40 +2 
M. Bellnap NEastrn St 3.40 +2 
M. Savoca CU 3.40 +2 
M. Laremark UTT 3.40 +2 
J. Parker NEastrn St 3.40 +2 
C. Button SEOSU 3.40 +2 
C. Steingruebner UTT 3.40 +2 
I. Diaz NEastrn St 3.60 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
A. Bianchi HSU 4.00 E 
C. Peake Redlands 4.10 +1 
J. Parker NEastrn St 4.30 +3 
K. Duran UTT 4.30 +3 
K. Winnings Harding 4.30 +3 
S. Stramel UAFS 4.40 +4 
M. Kartika UAFS 4.40 +4 
M. Brown MSUTX 4.40 +4 
A. Reily MSUTX 4.40 +4 
C. Steingruebner UTT 4.40 +4 
R. Lacoste NW Okla. 4.40 +4 
M. Wilson Harding 4.40 +4 
L. Nelson HSU 4.50 +5 
M. Laremark UTT 4.50 +5 
S. Kincade Harding 4.50 +5 
C. Button SEOSU 4.50 +5 
K. Chynoranska Southern 4.50 +5 
L. Gatsos CU 4.50 +5 
H. Whittern S Nazarene 4.50 +5 
M. Bellnap NEastrn St 4.50 +5 
I. Fernandez-C.A Southern 4.50 +5 
A. Martinez Harding 4.50 +5 

Par 5 Scoring
K. Schmuhl LCU 4.67 -1 
C. Peake Redlands 4.67 -1 
C. Steingruebner UTT 4.67 -1 
K. McElyea UAFS 4.67 -1 
R. Lacoste NW Okla. 5.00 E 
F. Sajulga HSU 5.00 E 
J. Boonbumroongsuk HSU 5.00 E 
A. Escamilla LCU 5.00 E 
M. Laremark UTT 5.00 E 
L. Griffin LCU 5.00 E 
M. Brown MSUTX 5.00 E 
A. Bianchi HSU 5.00 E 
R. Hicks UAFS 5.00 E 
K. Duran UTT 5.00 E 
K. Kim SEOSU 5.33 +1 
A. Martinez Harding 5.33 +1 
B. Sanchez Harding 5.33 +1 
D. Tilton HSU 5.33 +1 
S. Stramel UAFS 5.33 +1 
S. Maceli NEastrn St 5.33 +1 
B. Flanagan MSUTX 5.33 +1 
A. Nunez Southern 5.33 +1 

Eagles 
M. Kartika UAFS 1

Birdies 
C. Peake Redlands 4
A. Martinez Harding 3
L. Griffin LCU 3
R. Hicks UAFS 2
S. Maceli NEastrn St 2
M. Laremark UTT 2
J. Parker NEastrn St 2
M. Wert MSUTX 2
K. Duran UTT 2
K. Winnings Harding 2
C. Steingruebner UTT 1
F. Sajulga HSU 1
A. Lacoste NW Okla. 1
E. Doyle Southern 1
K. McElyea UAFS 1
D. Espinoza Redlands 1
K. Perera HSU 1
I. Diaz NEastrn St 1
S. Kincade Harding 1
H. Schultz S Nazarene 1
H. Whittern S Nazarene 1
L. Blevins UAFS 1

Pars 
A. Bianchi HSU 15
A. Escamilla LCU 13
R. Lacoste NW Okla. 13
M. Brown MSUTX 12
M. Bellnap NEastrn St 11
S. Stramel UAFS 11
C. Steingruebner UTT 11
L. Nelson HSU 11
T. Linden NW Okla. 10
K. Chynoranska Southern 10
B. Flanagan MSUTX 10
M. Savoca CU 10
M. Wilson Harding 9
T. Gabbard MSUTX 9
A. Nunez Southern 9
I. Fernandez-C.A Southern 9
K. Duran UTT 9
C. Peake Redlands 9
J. Parker NEastrn St 9
C. Button SEOSU 9
S. Kincade Harding 8
L. Allman Southern 8
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Hardscrabble CC Women's 84.56 75

 

Total Average Scores
Hardscrabble CC Women's 84.56 75

 

Hardscrabble Country Club: Hardscrabble CC Women's
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 342     2 21 39 10 3 

2 3 150     5 33 25 9 3 

3 5 494     3 35 28 9   

4 3 165     2 32 25 11 5 

5 4 383     2 27 32 11 3 

6 5 478     4 34 26 7 4 

7 4 410     2 27 36 8 2 

8 3 144     3 18 31 17 6 

9 4 401     5 34 29 5 2 

10 4 393     1 5 33 27 9 

11 5 454     4 25 30 14 2 

12 4 345     3 33 32 7   

13 4 350     3 30 25 12 5 

14 4 396     2 28 31 10 4 

15 3 150     2 27 35 6 5 

16 4 402   1 4 21 33 11 5 

17 3 158     4 28 28 12 3 

18 4 390     1 34 27 11 2 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 393 +1.57 

8 3 144 +1.07 

1 4 342 +0.88 

5 4 383 +0.85 

16 4 402 +0.85 

4 3 165 +0.83 

13 4 350 +0.81 

15 3 150 +0.81 

17 3 158 +0.81 

14 4 396 +0.81 

11 5 454 +0.80 

7 4 410 +0.75 

18 4 390 +0.73 

6 5 478 +0.65 

2 3 150 +0.64 

12 4 345 +0.57 

3 5 494 +0.57 

9 4 401 +0.53 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=16&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 393 +1.57 

8 3 144 +1.07 

1 4 342 +0.88 

5 4 383 +0.85 

16 4 402 +0.85 

4 3 165 +0.83 

13 4 350 +0.81 

14 4 396 +0.81 

17 3 158 +0.81 

15 3 150 +0.81 

11 5 454 +0.80 

7 4 410 +0.75 

18 4 390 +0.73 

6 5 478 +0.65 

2 3 150 +0.64 

12 4 345 +0.57 

3 5 494 +0.57 

9 4 401 +0.53 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 342     2 21 39 10 3 

2 3 150     5 33 25 9 3 

3 5 494     3 35 28 9   

4 3 165     2 32 25 11 5 

5 4 383     2 27 32 11 3 

6 5 478     4 34 26 7 4 

7 4 410     2 27 36 8 2 

8 3 144     3 18 31 17 6 

9 4 401     5 34 29 5 2 

10 4 393     1 5 33 27 9 

11 5 454     4 25 30 14 2 

12 4 345     3 33 32 7   

13 4 350     3 30 25 12 5 

14 4 396     2 28 31 10 4 

15 3 150     2 27 35 6 5 

16 4 402   1 4 21 33 11 5 

17 3 158     4 28 28 12 3 

18 4 390     1 34 27 11 2 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=16&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28836&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Hardscrabble Invitational
Hardscrabble Country Club

Fort Smith, AR 
Hardscrabble CC Women's and Hardscrabble CC Women's 

Dates: Mar 25 - Mar 26 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 Harding University 313 313

T5 Madeleine Wilson (4) 77 77

T5 Kodie Winnings (5) 77 77

T13 Alicia Martinez (2) 78 78

T24 Sydney Kincade (3) 81 81

T36 Brenda Sanchez (1) 84 84

2 Midwestern State 318 318

T5 Madison Brown (2) 77 77

T18 Brecklyn Flanagan (1) 80 80

T18 Alli Reily (5) 80 80

T24 Tristan Gabbard (3) 81 81

T45 Makenna Henry (4) 86 86

3 Henderson State 321 321

T1 Allie Bianchi (1) 71 71

T24 Daphney Tilton (3) 81 81

T30 Jinna Boonbumroongsuk (2) 83 83

T45 Felisa Sajulga (4) 86 86

T55 Kayla Perera (5) 89 89

4 Missouri Southern State 322 322

T18 Aida Nunez (1) 80 80

T18 Katarina Chynoranska (4) 80 80

T18 Iratxe Fernandez-C.A (5) 80 80

T28 Lily Allman (3) 82 82

T45 Emmerson Doyle (2) 86 86

5 Arkansas-Fort Smith 323 323

4 Sidney Stramel (1) 76 76

T24 Kenley McElyea (4) 81 81

T30 Rachel Hicks (2) 83 83

T30 Marvelyn Kartika (5) 83 83

T60 Simone Campise (3) 91 91

6 UT Tyler 324 324

3 Caroline Steingruebner (3) 75 75

T5 Karina Duran (1) 77 77

T5 Martha Laremark (2) 77 77

T69 Lydia Howard (5) 95 95

76 Sora Kim (4) 0 0

7 Northeastern State 325 325

T5 Jess Parker (5) 77 77

T13 Marybeth Bellnap (4) 78 78

T30 Sam Maceli (1) 83 83

T51 Yasmin Hang (2) 87 87

T51 Ines Diaz (3) 87 87
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

8 Lubbock Christian 327 327

T13 Alexandra Escamilla (1) 78 78

T16 Lily Griffin (2) 79 79

T38 Kyra Schmuhl (3) 85 85

T38 Prestley Hammond (4) 85 85

T60 Aspen Escamilla (5) 91 91

T9 Cameron 336 336

T16 Maria Jose Savoca (2) 79 79

T38 Ashley Davis (1) 85 85

T38 Mollie Wheeler (5) 85 85

T51 Malerie Nyberg (4) 87 87

T55 Emma Englefield (3) 89 89

T9 Northwestern OK St. 336 336

T5 Romane Lacoste (1) 77 77

T38 Agathe Lacoste (3) 85 85

T45 Tess Linden (2) 86 86

54 Amanda Lane (5) 88 88

59 Addison Furtick (4) 90 90

11 Southeastern Okla. 343 343

T18 Carley Button (1) 80 80

T38 Karen Kim (2) 85 85

T55 Jayli Feeley (3) 89 89

T55 Hailey Richard (4) 89 89

T60 Hope Walthall (5) 91 91

12 Southern Nazarene U. 344 344

T30 Haley Whittern (2) 83 83

T36 Sara Armstong (1) 84 84

T45 Natalie Lewis (3) 86 86

T60 Hannah Torres (4) 91 91

T60 Hallie Schultz (5) 91 91

13 Redlands CC 345 345

T1 Clara Peake (1) 71 71

T38 Daniela Espinoza (2) 85 85

T67 Julietta Cuenca (4) 94 94

T69 Alison Foley (5) 95 95

T71 Lindsay McBride (3) 96 96
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T5 Lily Nelson (Henderson State) 77 77

T28 Madison Wert (Midwestern State) 82 82

T30 Lauren Gatsos (Cameron) 83 83

T45 Pilar Martinez (Harding University) 86 86

T60 Kyra Simon (Missouri Southern State) 91 91

66 Maddie Sanders (Arkansas-Fort Smith) 92 92

T67 Livia Blevins (Arkansas-Fort Smith) 94 94

T71 Claire Nation (Hendrix College) 96 96

T73 Amber Alsup (Hendrix College) 97 97

T73 Jordyn Hall (Lubbock Christian) 97 97

75 Giann Miceli (Hendrix College) 99 99
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